

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.3201 of 2015

Pratibha Kumari daughter of Surendra Singh, Resident of Village- Basopali, Police Station Siwan, District Siwan

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State of Bihar
2. The Principal Secretary, Education Department, Government of Bihar, Patna
3. The District Magistrate, Siwan
4. The District Education Officer, Siwan
5. The District Programme Officer, Establishment, Siwan
6. The Block Development Officer, Ziradei, Siwan

.... Respondent/s

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Shubh Narain Singh

For the Respondent/s : Mr. GP2- Rajiv Kumar Singh

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR TRIPATHI

ORAL JUDGMENT

Date: 02-03-2015

Since there is no clear indication of any evidence or any notification by any statutory body that the institution from which the petitioner had obtained the degree is duly recognized by any statutory body much less the State of Bihar, the reason for removal of the petitioner that her degree has no validity or recognition is not required to be interfered with.

Writ application is dismissed.

(Ajay Kumar Tripathi, J)

sk

U			
---	--	--	--